
K
U

F
O

S
 H

Q
R

S
,P

an
an

ga
d,

 E
rn

ak
ul

am

D
oc

um
en

t 2
02

3/
10

1/
53

90
 -

 G
E

N
E

R
A

L(
 m

od
ifi

ed
 v

er
si

on
 o

f 2
02

3/
52

39
/1

01
) 

 -
 F

ile
 N

o.
 2

02
1/

10
1/

56
71

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
uf

os
.a

c.
in

/
s
R
R
m
-
t
r
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
F
u
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
ire

ct
or

 o
f R

es
ea

rc
h 

on
 0

1/
03

/2
02

3 
14

:4
9:

19

Panangad P.O. 682 506, kochi, Kerala, India. Phone : 91 484 2700964; Fax : 91 484 2700337              Email :- utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

  

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES & OCEAN STUDIES

 
  PANANGAD P.O., KOCHI 682 506, KERALA, INDIA

Phone:0484- 2703782, 2700598; Fax: 91-484-2700337; e-mail:  utypanangad@kufos.ac.in  

           No: DoR/5671/2021(ii)                                                                                        Dated:  
02.2023
  

NOTIFICATION
  
             It  is  hereby  notified  for  the  information  of  all  concerned  that  Ms.Kiranya.B  (Admission
No.FSM-2018-50-01),  Research  Scholar,  Department  of  Fisheries  Resource Management,  Faculty  of
Fisheries  Science,  who worked under  the  guidance  of  Dr.S.Pramila,  Assistant  Professor,  Faculty  of
Fisheries Science, Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies, Kochi, has been declared by the
Vice- Chancellor of the University to be eligible for the award of Degree of Doctor of Philosophy under
the  Faculty  of  Fisheries  Science  for  the  thesis  entitled  “AN  ASSESSMENT  OF  FISH
ASSEMBLAGE  STRUCTURE,  TROPHIC  STATUS AND ECOSYSTEM STABILITY OF  A
TEMPORARILY CLOSED SANDBAR- ESTUARY OF KERALA .”
 
           This award is effective from 21th February 2023.
 
 
 
  

DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH
 
To: 

1. Ms.Kiranya.B (FSM-2018-50-01) 
2. Dr.S.Pramila Assistant Professor, Faculty of Fisheries Science 
3. Controller of Examinations, KUFOS 
4. Dean, Faculty of Fisheries Science 
5. The External Examiners with compliments 
6. The Secretary, ICAR, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi -110001 
7. The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, 16, Kotla Road, New Delhi- 110002 
8. The Secretary, Higher Education Dept, Government of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram 
9. PS to Vice Chancellor/PA to  Registrar 
10.DR(Acad)/SO(Exam) /Exam4/ Acad1 Seat 
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